
Reg No Death date Burial date Forenames Surname Age Grave No.

1 20-Oct-06 02-Nov-06 KATHLEEN COCKERSOLE 68 Years B259

2 16-Jan-06 07-Nov-06 MATTHEW SEAN BEARDMORE 14 Years B260

3 07-Dec-06 14-Dec-06 EUNICE BRIAND 74 Years B262

4 30-Dec-06 10-Jan-07 FRANCISZEK KLUCZNIK 86 Years B257

5 08-Jan-07 19-Jan-07 NORMA KNIGHT 81 Years C001

6 19-Feb-07 28-Feb-07 JOHN KENNETH ROWLEY 79 Years B264

7 27-Mar-07 12-Apr-07 TERENCE GOULD 60 Years B265

8 03-Mar-07 21-May-07 DEREK GOODWIN 74 Years E001

9 20-Jun-07 25-Jun-07 ELIZABETH SUMNER 81 Years B256

10 07-Jul-07 17-Jul-07 PAWEL BALWAKO 85 Years B267

11 27-Jul-07 10-Aug-07 ARTHUR STANLEY JONES 60 Years B269

12 04-Aug-07 16-Aug-07 DIANA CLARE WALTERS 31 Years C003

13 20-Sep-07 01-Oct-07 CHARLOTTE ELIZABETH ANN BOULD 82 Years B271

14 28-Sep-07 08-Oct-07 ANNIE BRADDOCK 89 Years C005

15 29-Sep-07 05-Nov-07 GWENDOLINE EDGE 58 Years C002

16 29-Oct-07 06-Nov-07 JOHN WILLIAM CARTER 80 Years B273

17 22-Dec-07 07-Jan-08 PATRICIA ANN CROMBIE 67 Years C007

18 04-Jan-08 15-Jan-08 JOHN CHARLES CRITCHLOW 68 Years B275

19 19-Jan-08 25-Jan-08 PETER DAVID JACKSON 63 Years C588

20 26-Nov-07 15-Feb-08 RAYMOND GEORGE DONALD WALTERS 85 Years C004

21 03-Apr-08 10-Apr-08 ADAM NECH 85 Years B277

22 28-Apr-08 06-May-08 VIOLET ELIZABETH ROSE TATTON 92 Years C009

23 15-Apr-08 22-May-08 LEON WILLIAM PARR 69 Years B261

24 26-May-08 05-Jun-08 ALEC GORDON 83 Years C011

25 20-Jul-08 31-Jul-08 FRANK ALBERT GRINDEY 81 Years B279

26 19-Aug-08 27-Aug-08 SANDRA WINIFRED CLAYTON 61 Years B281

27 20-Aug-08 28-Aug-08 PETER HARRISON 58 Years C013

28 13-Aug-08 03-Sep-08 ROBERT CLIVE CARDING 71 Years C015

29 14-Aug-08 03-Sep-08 RAYMOND ROBINSON 81 Years B263

30 18-Sep-08 26-Sep-08 JOSEPH CYRIL BIRCHENOUGH 78 Years B283

31 25-Sep-08 08-Oct-08 NELLIE CURRALL 80 Years C017

32 17-Oct-08 24-Oct-08 ALICE HONOR IRISH 78 Years B285

33 29-Oct-08 06-Nov-08 GEOFFREY JOHN NETTELL 55 Years C019

34 08-Jan-09 20-Jan-09 JOAN FERNS 69 Years B287

35 20-Jan-09 30-Jan-09 MICHELLE DAWN SCRAGG 23 Years C021

36 24-Jan-09 04-Feb-09 MARGARET HARRIS 74 Years B289

37 17-Feb-09 02-Mar-09 JANINA NECH 84 Years B277

38 23-Feb-09 05-Mar-09 IRENE MACHIN 64 Years C023

39 17-Feb-09 06-Mar-09 ALAN ARTHUR BOWERS 33 Years C025

40 05-Mar-09 13-Mar-09 EDITH MARY FISHER 67 Years B291

41 05-Mar-09 13-Mar-09 ANNICE EDNA PERKIN 84 Years C586

42 18-Feb-09 23-Mar-09 FRANK DUFFY 87 Years B266

43 21-Apr-09 30-Apr-09 NORMAN GOULD 79 Years C584

44 28-Apr-09 07-May-09 JOAN GRINDEY 76 Years B279

45 01-Apr-09 08-May-09 ALLAN BURTON 73 Years C587

46 03-Jun-09 30-Jun-09 ILSE GREENWOOD 83 Years C585

47 06-Jun-09 01-Jul-09 NANCY ROBINSON 83 Years B263

48 03-Aug-09 21-Aug-09 DAMIAN ST LOUIS BRYAN 45 Years C027

49 15-Jul-09 01-Sep-09 JOHN MOUNTFORD 53 Years B255

50 11-Oct-09 21-Oct-09 JOHN THOMAS CURRALL 87 Years C017

51 25-Oct-09 05-Nov-09 MARGARET HEATHER SIMPSON 71 Years B293

52 29-Oct-09 12-Nov-09 STEPHEN CLOWES 48 Years C029

53 22-Nov-09 03-Dec-09 JOHN COCKERSOLE 72 Years B259

54 16-Dec-09 04-Jan-10 PETER HENRY SKUPIEN 41 Years B295



55 23-Feb-10 04-Mar-10 GILLIAN MILLWARD 58 Years B297

56 07-Oct-09 03-Jun-10 WILLIAMINA BULLOCK 72 Years C006

57 12-Apr-10 07-Jun-10 ROGER PEDLEY 80 Years E058

58 13-Jun-10 22-Jun-10 BARRY KENNETH ABBOTT 63 Years C582

59 12-Jun-10 25-Jun-10 NANCY MARY HARDY 82 Years C031

60 29-Jun-10 07-Jul-10 STANLEY SIGLEY 72 Years B299

61 05-Jul-10 16-Jul-10 CHARLES VICTOR HANCOCK 79 Years C580

62 02-Jul-10 28-Jul-10 JOHN BOWCOCK 80 Years B272

63 28-Jul-10 12-Aug-10 GEORGE RAYMOND ARMSTRONG 63 Years C578

64 14-Mar-10 16-Aug-10 ADRIANNE LEONIE FEARNS 75 Years E007

65 09-Aug-10 10-Sep-10 LILIAN MARGARET EMERY 83 Years C583

66 30-Aug-10 13-Sep-10 SHEILA ELIZABETH ROWLEY 73 Years B264

67 16-Oct-10 12-Nov-10 DAVID JOSEPH POVEY 80 Years C576

68 07-Nov-10 15-Nov-10 BRENDA RILEY 79 Years C574

69 08-Nov-10 16-Dec-10 DOROTHY SPOONER 80 Years C033

70 05-Dec-11 17-Dec-10 SUSAN BARKS 39 Years C035

71 03-Jan-11 14-Jan-11 EILEEN CROMBIE 69 Years C072

72 16-Jan-11 28-Jan-11 MADGE PEET 78 Years C037

73 06-Feb-11 14-Feb-11 DONALD WILLIAM HARRIS 79 Years B289

74 01-Jun-09 25-Feb-11 JOAN PEDLAR 88 Years B270

75 06-May-10 25-Feb-11 ERIC PEDLAR 95 Years B270

76 16-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 JOHN HEALEY 60 Years C038B

77 20-Feb-11 04-Mar-11 PETER GEOFFREY HALL 60 Years C572

78 25-Feb-11 11-Mar-11 DOROTHY VIOLET BARR 67 Years C570

79 17-Mar-11 30-Mar-11 COLIN BENJAMIN FINNEY 75 Years C074

80 02-Apr-11 14-Apr-11 KAREN ELIZABETH BRADBURY 41 Years C076

81 24-Apr-11 10-May-11 IRENE BRENDA GORDON 74 Years C011

82 10-Jan-11 16-May-11 SAMUEL JOHN SHIPLEY 91 Years B274

83 10-Apr-11 17-May-11 ANGELA PATRICIA OAKDEN 75 Years B276

84 01-Jun-91 17-May-11 TERENCE JOHN WAKEFIELD 60 Years B276

85 28-May-11 08-Jun-11 IAN FISACKERLY 71 Years C568

86 03-Jun-11 14-Jun-11 ANNABEL HANNAH GRANT 85 Years B173

87 30-Jul-11 11-Aug-11 KENNETH GRAHAM 90 Years B254

88 30-Jul-11 11-Aug-11 DEAN SHARPE 43 Years C566

89 18-Aug-11 26-Aug-11 DONNA LOUISE WALKER 41 Years C564

90 27-Aug-11 05-Sep-11 JEAN CHELL 80 Years B252

91 09-Aug-11 06-Sep-11 MARGARET JESSIE BRADFIELD 94 Years C581

92 02-Sep-11 13-Sep-11 ALEX FOSTER 0 Years C562

93 02-Sep-11 13-Sep-11 ANNIE FOSTER 0 Years C562

94 04-Sep-11 13-Sep-11 JOSEPH POINTON 81 Years C560

95 27-Sep-11 10-Oct-11 ANTHONY JOHN SCRAGG 67 Years C558

96 02-Oct-11 13-Oct-11 THOMAS MORRALL 74 Years C070

97 30-Sep-11 14-Oct-11 DEREK (aka DERMONT) SMITH 78 Years C556

98 04-Oct-11 19-Oct-11 JEAN SHERRATT 81 Years B175

99 23-Jun-11 11-Nov-11 PATRICIA ANN BEECH 58 Years C008

100 30-Oct-11 11-Nov-11 STEPHEN FRANCIS POVEY 53 Years C576

101 01-Dec-11 14-Dec-11 CLARA MAY PEGG 88 Years C554

102 22-Dec-11 05-Jan-12 THOMAS ROGER BOURNE 57 Years C078

103 29-Dec-11 13-Jan-12 JOHN RAYMOND HULSE 69 Years B250

104 18-Jan-12 01-Feb-12 GERALDINE WOOLLEY 74 Years C546

105 04-Feb-12 17-Feb-12 CHRISTINE CAROLE SMITH 56 Years B248

106 17-Feb-12 27-Feb-12 JAMES ALEXANDER HARDY 77 Years C031

107 04-Feb-12 28-Feb-12 LESLIE WILLIAM EMERY 75 Years C010

108 02-Mar-12 09-Mar-12 LYNDA JOYCE CUNNINGHAM 59 Years C552



109 01-Mar-12 13-Mar-12 WILLIAM PARDOE 77 Years B177

110 13-Apr-12 27-Apr-12 RONALD SIDNEY WHEELDON 73 Years C550

111 16-Apr-12 27-Apr-12 TREVOR JOHN PICKFORD 45 Years C544

112 20-Apr-12 30-Apr-12 PETER JOHN KENT 72 Years C542

113 08-Mar-12 08-May-12 NORMAN CHARLES SHERRATT 80 Years B175

114 29-Apr-12 17-May-12 BRIAN BELFIELD 63 Years C540

116 22-Apr-12 17-May-12 JUNE BRENDA DOOLAN 78 Years B286

117 02-May-12 18-May-12 MARY CORNELL 88 Years C040

118 13-May-12 24-May-12 ROY SHERRATT 71 Years B246

119 16-May-12 28-May-12 JOHN EDWARD MARSON 74 Years B179

120 10-Dec-12 28-May-12 SHARON MALLEN 48 Years C551

121 24-May-12 08-Jun-12 ARTHUR LESLIE TATLOW 68 Years C068

122 24-May-12 14-Jun-12 CHRISTINE ROSE DAVIES 65 Years C548

123 29-Apr-12 28-Jun-12 CHARLES PHILLIP MURFIN 56 Years C024

124 15-Jul-12 25-Jul-12 CHARLES BARNETT 89 Years C042

125 15-Jul-12 26-Jul-12 DOROTHY RENSHAW 81 Years C538

126 27-Jul-12 10-Aug-12 MARGARET JOYCE GOODWIN 76 Years B244

127 27-Jul-12 20-Aug-12 THOMAS JAMES WALTER 91 Years TREE19

128 17-Aug-12 30-Aug-12 BRENDA HOLMES 81 Years B242

129 09-Sep-12 20-Sep-12 ERIC WILLIAM HODKINSON 68 Years C496

130 04-Sep-12 01-Oct-12 WILLIAM BARKER 86 Years C012

131 23-Sep-12 08-Oct-12 VERA VENEE ANDERSON 97 Years C579

132 04-Sep-12 16-Oct-12 DEREK JAMES PICKFORD 70 Years C573

133 04-Aug-06 16-Oct-12 JULIE MCKAY 42 Years C573

134 14-Oct-12 26-Oct-12 HARRY BASIL BODEN 86 Years B181

135 25-Oct-12 08-Nov-12 GORDON KNIGHT 67 Years C083

136 15-May-12 22-Nov-12 MARK WILLIAM CHENOWETH 50 Years C014

137 31-Dec-12 11-Jan-13 JENNIFER ANNE BIRLEY 60 Years C494

138 04-Jan-13 15-Jan-13 JOHN RUSSELL BURNETT 79 Years C498

139 05-Dec-13 16-Jan-13 BETTY PORTER 75 Years C016

140 08-Jan-13 22-Jan-13 ROSE ESTHER BIRCHENOUGH 84 Years B283

141 22-Dec-13 11-Feb-13 MICHAEL WEST 61 Years C038

142 27-Dec-12 22-Feb-13 ELSIE GOLDSTRAW 87 Years C018

143 05-Feb-13 25-Feb-13 DONALD OSWIN MOLE 83 Years C477

144 20-Jan-13 05-Mar-13 NELLIE BIRCH-MACHIN 77 Years C022

145 04-Apr-13 18-Apr-13 TERRY ELIZABETH BRADLEY 64 Years C044

146 23-Mar-13 01-May-13 RAYMOND POOLE 79 Years C067

147 21-Mar-13 01-May-13 KENNETH WHIELDON 74 Years E067

148 21-Apr-13 02-May-13 CHARLES JAMES RENSHAW 84 Years C538

149 03-May-13 15-May-13 GWENETH MORTON 61 Years C492

150 17-May-13 03-Jun-13 MAURICE WOOD 65 Years C073

151 03-Jun-13 21-Jun-13 LINDA BALWAKO 55 Years B183

152 11-Jun-13 25-Jun-13 ROBERT FREDERICK SUMNER 87 Years B256

153 18-Jun-13 04-Jul-13 CLARICE DICKENSON 87 Years C479

154 20-May-13 19-Jul-13 HILDA KNIGHT 93 Years C575

155 17-Apr-05 19-Jul-13 THOMAS DEREK KNIGHT 86 Years C575

156 10-Sep-13 ALAN STOTHARD EGERTON Years TREE15

157 14-Oct-13 28-Oct-13 MARK HAROLD PRIESTNALL 41 Years C522

158 29-Sep-13 31-Oct-13 IVAN GOLDSTRAW 87 Years C020

159 31-Oct-13 BARBARA GOLDSTRAW Years C020

160 02-Nov-13 28-Nov-13 KEVIN JOHN PICKFORD 66 Years C069

161 03-Oct-13 29-Nov-13 BARBARA JOHNSTON 72 Years E052

162 23-Nov-13 02-Dec-13 VERA WELLS 93 Years C500

163 07-Jan-14 21-Jan-14 EDNA PRIME 90 Years C481

164 13-Jan-14 24-Jan-14 CLIFFORD ALLEN 81 Years C483

165 16-Dec-13 27-Jan-14 JUNE MARY MOUNTFORD 80 Years B255



166 18-Nov-13 12-Feb-14 DOROTHY JOAN STANTON 80 Years C079

167 02-Feb-14 13-Feb-14 VIOLET HOOLEY-TOGHILL 0 Years B278

168 16-Jan-14 21-Feb-14 STUART MACKENZIE ILLINGWORTH SOMERVILLE 74 Years E090

169 19-Feb-14 28-Feb-14 PETER JAMES MARSON 72 Years B170

170 27-Feb-14 31-Mar-14 ARNOLD TERRANCE GREENWOOD 85 Years C585

171 05-Apr-14 14-Apr-14 ELSIE SIGLEY 91 Years C046

172 30-Apr-14 09-May-14 JOHN RICHARD EDWARDS 57 Years C490

173 02-Apr-14 14-May-14 BARRY TATTON 77 Years C085

174 02-May-14 19-May-14 ROGER ALFRED HAYNES 71 Years C478

175 23-Apr-14 06-Jun-14 LAWRENCE WARING 91 Years C537

176 03-Jun-14 17-Jun-14 ROGER ANTHONY GIDDINGS 76 Years C066

177 11-May-14 26-Jun-14 CHARLES REX BALL 74 Years C555

178 22-Jan-13 03-Jul-14 DAVID LLEWELLYN FLOWERS 72 Years C577

179 12-Jun-14 23-Jul-14 SYDNEY BROADHURST 78 Years TREE28

180 10-Aug-14 21-Aug-14 JOHN SIMPSON 84 Years B293

181 20-Aug-14 01-Sep-14 JOHN CYRIL GREGORY 85 Years B185

182 26-Aug-14 05-Sep-14 HAROLD BAINBRIDGE 83 Years C048

183 11-May-14 09-Sep-14 GRAHAM SARTAIN 79 Years C075

184 15-Sep-14 25-Sep-14 JOYCE BRENDA TUNNICLIFFE 52 Years C050

185 28-Aug-14 28-Oct-14 MARY TRENTHAM EGERTON 91 Years TREE15

186 10-Jun-14 29-Oct-14 GWYNETH MAIR ARCHER 88 Years B253

187 19-Oct-14 31-Oct-14 WINIFRED COOPER 76 Years C502

188 17-Oct-14 04-Nov-14 MABEL BILLING 83 Years B168

189 22-Oct-14 27-Nov-14 KATHLEEN ANN COOLEY 64 Years C549

190 16-Jul-14 28-Nov-14 CONSTANCE DOREEN JACKSON 92 Years E069

191 12-Dec-14 23-Dec-14 STACIE HELEN FERREIRA 32 Years C485

192 27-Nov-14 24-Dec-14 ELIZABETH DENISE ROGERS 65 Years E054

193 29-Dec-14 15-Jan-15 WILLIAM ROY PERKIN 91 Years C586

194 05-Jan-15 22-Jan-15 GEORGE CLULOW 90 Years C487

195 01-Jan-15 22-Jan-15 ERIC BOULD 90 Years B271

195 11-Dec-14 23-Jan-15 ANN DUFFY 90 Years B266

196 03-Dec-14 05-Feb-15 ELAINE GRAHAM 87 Years TREE25

197 31-Jan-15 06-Mar-15 GILLIAN HAMILTON 70 Years E070

198 15-Dec-14 13-Mar-15 FREDERICK YATES 88 Years E089

199 10-Oct-13 20-Mar-15 THOMAS WILLIAM MERCER 72 Years E079

200 15-Mar-15 25-Mar-15 NANCY WINKLE 80 Years C504

201 20-Feb-15 08-Apr-15 IRENE COATES 87 Years C571

202 24-Feb-15 10-Apr-15 LILY GUNN 97 Years C071

203 01-Apr-15 16-Apr-15 BERYL NANCY TATTON 83 Years C026

204 28-Feb-15 20-Apr-15 KATHLEEN ALWYNE POYSER 67 Years C539

205 30-Apr-15 11-May-15 JANET MARY HAMBLETON 82 Years C064

206 17-Mar-15 12-May-15 NORMAN HUDSON 90 Years TREE11

207 01-Apr-15 03-Jun-15 PATRICK LAWLOR 73 Years E063

208 14-Apr-15 08-Jun-15 LESLIE EMERY 87 Years C583

209 04-May-15 10-Jun-15 NORMAN BIDDULPH 89 Years E055

210 02-Jun-15 16-Jun-15 KIERAN JAMES RUTTER 20 Years C506

211 06-Jun-15 19-Jun-15 BETTY CAROLINE MARY WOOD 89 Years C028

212 08-Jun-15 25-Jun-15 IAN MICHAEL BLENKINSOP 53 Years C536

213 10-Apr-15 26-Jun-15 DAVID EMERY 53 Years E080

214 19-Jun-15 06-Jul-15 CHRISTINE HAMMOND 72 Years C052

215 24-Jun-15 09-Jul-15 WINIFRED BARBARA GIDDINGS 75 Years C066

216 27-Jun-15 13-Jul-15 JOHN CHARLES PANEK 66 Years C062

217 01-Jul-15 14-Jul-15 LINDEN EDGAR FLOWER 70 Years C508

218 02-Nov-14 14-Jul-15 CLARE LOUISE JOHNSTON 47 Years E052

219 12-Jul-13 21-Jul-15 ALEC COVERLEY 82 Years E042



220 12-Jul-15 28-Jul-15 BETTY SKUPIEN 83 Years B220

221 16-Jul-15 04-Aug-15 JAMES CAMPBELL PRIME 65 Years C481

222 07-Aug-15 18-Aug-15 JOHN VINCENT HAMILTON 82 Years C087

223 11-Dec-15 21-Aug-15 BERYL KEATES 94 Years E039

224 14-Aug-15 26-Aug-15 EDWARD THOMAS DITCHFIELD 82 Years C043

225 15-Aug-15 27-Aug-15 TRACY JANE WILLIAMS 49 Years C524

226 19-Jul-15 01-Sep-15 VVALLY ANGELA YOLANDA LUCIA MART 89 Years TREE16

227 22-May-15 10-Sep-15 PHOEBE LOVICE BRENDA MURFIN 86 Years C055

228 10-Sep-15 28-Sep-15 EILEEN KETURAH CROFTS 75 Years C526

229 16-Aug-15 02-Oct-15 PHILLIP LANGFORD MURFIN 83 Years C475

230 11-Sep-15 05-Oct-15 HILDA MARY BARNETT 90 Years C042

231 30-Oct-15 13-Nov-15 ROBERT IAN TURNER 58 Years C034

232 30-Oct-15 17-Nov-15 NEIL JOHN MORTON 66 Years C492

233 14-Oct-15 18-Nov-15 PAULINE ELLEN TRAINI 80 Years TREE12

234 05-Nov-15 25-Nov-15 BILLY-JOE LLOYD 13 Months B238

235 14-Nov-15 03-Dec-15 JOHN BARRY BRIDGWOOD 75 Years C534

236 18-Nov-15 10-Dec-15 SHEILA PURCELL 79 Years E062

237 31-Dec-15 13-Jan-16 ARTHUR BELFIELD 77 Years C510

238 10-Jan-16 22-Jan-16 MICHAEL BEVERLEY 61 Years B218

239 08-Jan-16 25-Jan-16 RONALD GOULD 78 Years B162

1118 17-Jan-05 18-Dec-06 JAMES CHARLES WENTWORTH 34 Years TREE01

1123 18-Jan-99 11-Apr-07 VINCENT WILLIAM BEETHAM 69 Years TREE04

1126 02-Jan-07 12-Jun-07 VERA NICHOLAS 84 Years TREE05

1128 17-May-07 13-Sep-07 DORIS HINE 90 Years TREE07

1131 18-Aug-07 29-Oct-07 JOSEPHINE PATRICIA (MARY JOSEPHINE) BULL (MITCHELL) 83 Years TREE08

1136 13-Jun-07 24-Jan-08 JOHN CHARLES BRASSINGTON 78 Years TREE09

1143 10-Dec-07 12-Mar-08 COLIN TRAINI 75 Years TREE12

1146 28-Oct-07 14-Mar-08 IAN RICHARD POLLOCK 40 Years TREE13

1147 09-Dec-07 19-Mar-08 FREDERICK FLEMING 83 Years TREE10

1152 14-Mar-08 14-May-08 PETER THOMAS RENSHAW 85 Years TREE14

1154 03-May-08 20-Jun-08 DOREEN RILEY 68 Years TREE17

1155 08-May-08 20-Jun-08 GEORGE HENRY MART 83 Years TREE16

1157 10-May-08 23-Jun-08 JACK NICHOLAS 86 Years TREE05

1160 01-Feb-08 11-Jul-08 CAROL LOUISE POVEY 46 Years TREE15

1161 05-Jul-08 08-Aug-08 MARY WALTER 84 Years TREE19

1164 24-Aug-08 22-Sep-08 PETER RILEY 70 Years TREE17

1165 05-Aug-08 10-Oct-08 WILLIAM (O/W BILL) SIMCOCK 71 Years TREE02

1166 24-Jun-08 10-Oct-08 KATHLEEN SIMCOCK 65 Years TREE02

1170 27-Jan-09 27-Jan-09 JOHN RUSHTON 73 Years TREE08

1171 20-Dec-08 27-Feb-09 ANDREW DAVID SILLITO 41 Years TREE20

1175 26-Jan-09 16-Mar-09 HAROLD GRAHAM 88 Years TREE25

1185 25-Aug-09 18-Sep-09 BARBARA FLEMING 80 Years TREE10

1211 16-Jun-10 29-Nov-10 LYNDA YVETTE DUNKERLEY 56 Years TREE27

1213 08-Feb-10 10-Dec-10 RAYMOND ADAMS 75 Years TREE31

1214 27-Jul-06 10-Dec-10 DORIS ADAMS 72 Years TREE31

1217 11-Feb-10 27-Jan-11 GEOFFREY MICHAEL BOONE 76 Years TREE32

1230 31-Oct-11 31-Oct-11 ROBERT WILLIAM GALLON 61 Years TREE29



Address Post Code

34 PRINCE CHARLES AVENUE LEEK

19 HALL AVENUE LEEK

4 SPRINGFIELD DRIVE LEEK

1A MOUNT ROAD LEEK

95 QUEENS DRIVE LEEK

BALL HAYE LODGE BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

36 MORLEY STREET LEEK

76 WINDSOR DRIVE LEEK

10 SPRINGFIELD COURT LEEK

19 WESTWOOD HEATH ROAD LEEK

33 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

155 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK

15 GEOFFREY AVENUE LEEK

65 TITTESWORTH AVENUE LEEK

OAKWOOD COTTAGE 2 CHEDDLETON PARK AVENUE CHEDDLETON

5 BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

6 ROCHE AVENUE LEEK

6 MORLEY STREET LEEK

BIRCHALL HOUSE BIRCHALL LANE BIRCHALL

3 LANCASTER AVENUE LEEK

11 WETENHALL DRIVE LEEK

29 WELLINGTON MILL JOHN STREET LEEK

86 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK

7 BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

16 HIGH VIEW ROAD LEEK

5 ABBOTTS ROAD LEEK

61 JUNCTION ROAD LEEK

WESTON VIEW 35 WESTON STREET LEEK

31 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

2 DEEBANK AVENUE LEEK

78 BALL HAYE GREEN LEEK

94 GROVE STREET LEEK

19 OSBORNE STREET LEEK

LITTLE BENT STILE HOUSE LANE BRADNOP

19 COOPERS CLOSE LEEK

18 ROSEBANK STREET LEEK

11 WETENHALL DRIVE LEEK

9 WOODSIDE LANE LADDEREDGE LEEK

38 MULBERRY WAY LEEK

94 PARK ROAD LEEK

11 HAWKESWORTH CLOSE LEEK

PINE MEADOWS CARE HOME LEEK

4 NICHOLAS GROVE LEEK

13 HIGH VIEW ROAD LEEK

122 LADDEREDGE LEEK

25 ABBOTTS ROAD LEEK

31 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

94 WESTWOOD ROAD LEEK

78 WINDSOR DRIVE LEEK

LADYDALE FYNNEY STREET LEEK FORMERLY BALL HAYE RD

24 WESTWOOD ROAD LEEK

3 PORTLAND STREET LEEK

34 PRINCE CHARLES AVENUE LEEK

19 MORLEY STREET LEEK



44 FAIRVIEW ROAD LEEK

KINNOULL EAST STREET LEEK

5 WARRINGTON DRIVE LEEK

108 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

PINEMEADOWS NURSING HOMEFORMERLY WESTMINSTER ROALEEK

45 WOOD STREET LEEK

THE BARN WICKENLOW LANE QUARNFORD

5 FAIRVIEW ROAD LEEK

RAYMONDO'S 1-5 RUSSELL STREET LEEK

ABBEY COURT CARE HOME BUXTON ROAD LEEK

13 MILNER TERRACE LEEK

BALL HAYE LODGE BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

14 BROOKSIDE DRIVE ENDON STOKE-ON-TRENT

32 LIVINGSTONE STREET LEEK

11 THE WALKS LEEK ST13 8BY

74 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK ST13 6QQ

FIELDWAY CARE HOME BLYTHE BRIDGE

18 ROSEBANK STREET LEEK

68 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

68 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

19 HILLCREST LEEK

11 TATTON CLOSE LEEK

ROUNDHAY WESTWOOD PARK LEEK

7 WOOD STREET LEEK

6 HAWTHORNE TERRACE LEEK ST13 6EW

7 BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK ST13 6AJ

12 CURZON RISE LEEK ST13 8NJ

72 BALL HAYE GREEN LEEK ST13 6PW

SHOOBRIDGE STREET LEEK







32 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

121 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK

64 HAIG ROAD LEEK

20A CAMPBELL AVENUE LEEK

1B CHALLINOR AVENUE LEEK

5 THE COPPINS WESTWOOD ROAD LEEK

66 WESTWOOD PARK AVENUE LEE

17 BALL HAYE STREET LEEK

19 BEATTY ROAD LEEK

11 CHORLEY STREET LEEK

15 CHORLEY STREET LEEK

102 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

64 HAIG ROAD LEEK

1 TATTON CLOSE LEEK

69 BALL HAYE GREEN LEEK

15 CHORLEY STREET LEEK

45 WESTMINSTER ROAD LEEK

45 WESTMINSTER ROAD LEEK

33 SELBOURNE ROAD LEEK

122 PORTLAND STREET LEEK

26 MORLEY STREET LEEK

19 BEATTY ROAD LEEK

114 PORTLAND STREET LEEK

10 QUEENS DRIVE LEEK

10 QUEENS DRIVE LEEK

9 LADDEREDGE LEEK



Reg No Death date Burial date Forenames Surname Age Grave No.

58 13-Jun-10 22-Jun-10 BARRY KENNETH ABBOTT 63 Years C582

1213 08-Feb-10 10-Dec-10 RAYMOND ADAMS 75 Years TREE31

1214 27-Jul-06 10-Dec-10 DORIS ADAMS 72 Years TREE31

164 13-Jan-14 24-Jan-14 CLIFFORD ALLEN 81 Years C483

131 23-Sep-12 08-Oct-12 VERA VENEE ANDERSON 97 Years C579

186 10-Jun-14 29-Oct-14 GWYNETH MAIR ARCHER 88 Years B253

63 28-Jul-10 12-Aug-10 GEORGE RAYMOND ARMSTRONG 63 Years C578

182 26-Aug-14 05-Sep-14 HAROLD BAINBRIDGE 83 Years C048

177 11-May-14 26-Jun-14 CHARLES REX BALL 74 Years C555

10 07-Jul-07 17-Jul-07 PAWEL BALWAKO 85 Years B267

151 03-Jun-13 21-Jun-13 LINDA BALWAKO 55 Years B183

130 04-Sep-12 01-Oct-12 WILLIAM BARKER 86 Years C012

70 05-Dec-11 17-Dec-10 SUSAN BARKS 39 Years C035

124 15-Jul-12 25-Jul-12 CHARLES BARNETT 89 Years C042

230 11-Sep-15 05-Oct-15 HILDA MARY BARNETT 90 Years C042

78 25-Feb-11 11-Mar-11 DOROTHY VIOLET BARR 67 Years C570

2 16-Jan-06 07-Nov-06 MATTHEW SEAN BEARDMORE 14 Years B260

99 23-Jun-11 11-Nov-11 PATRICIA ANN BEECH 58 Years C008

1123 18-Jan-99 11-Apr-07 VINCENT WILLIAM BEETHAM 69 Years TREE04

114 29-Apr-12 17-May-12 BRIAN BELFIELD 63 Years C540

237 31-Dec-15 13-Jan-16 ARTHUR BELFIELD 77 Years C510

238 10-Jan-16 22-Jan-16 MICHAEL BEVERLEY 61 Years B218

209 04-May-15 10-Jun-15 NORMAN BIDDULPH 89 Years E055

188 17-Oct-14 04-Nov-14 MABEL BILLING 83 Years B168

30 18-Sep-08 26-Sep-08 JOSEPH CYRIL BIRCHENOUGH 78 Years B283

140 08-Jan-13 22-Jan-13 ROSE ESTHER BIRCHENOUGH 84 Years B283

144 20-Jan-13 05-Mar-13 NELLIE BIRCH-MACHIN 77 Years C022

137 31-Dec-12 11-Jan-13 JENNIFER ANNE BIRLEY 60 Years C494

212 08-Jun-15 25-Jun-15 IAN MICHAEL BLENKINSOP 53 Years C536

134 14-Oct-12 26-Oct-12 HARRY BASIL BODEN 86 Years B181

1217 11-Feb-10 27-Jan-11 GEOFFREY MICHAEL BOONE 76 Years TREE32

13 20-Sep-07 01-Oct-07 CHARLOTTE ELIZABETH ANN BOULD 82 Years B271

195 01-Jan-15 22-Jan-15 ERIC BOULD 90 Years B271

102 22-Dec-11 05-Jan-12 THOMAS ROGER BOURNE 57 Years C078

62 02-Jul-10 28-Jul-10 JOHN BOWCOCK 80 Years B272

39 17-Feb-09 06-Mar-09 ALAN ARTHUR BOWERS 33 Years C025

80 02-Apr-11 14-Apr-11 KAREN ELIZABETH BRADBURY 41 Years C076

14 28-Sep-07 08-Oct-07 ANNIE BRADDOCK 89 Years C005

91 09-Aug-11 06-Sep-11 MARGARET JESSIE BRADFIELD 94 Years C581

145 04-Apr-13 18-Apr-13 TERRY ELIZABETH BRADLEY 64 Years C044

1136 13-Jun-07 24-Jan-08 JOHN CHARLES BRASSINGTON 78 Years TREE09

3 07-Dec-06 14-Dec-06 EUNICE BRIAND 74 Years B262

235 14-Nov-15 03-Dec-15 JOHN BARRY BRIDGWOOD 75 Years C534

179 12-Jun-14 23-Jul-14 SYDNEY BROADHURST 78 Years TREE28

48 03-Aug-09 21-Aug-09 DAMIAN ST LOUIS BRYAN 45 Years C027

1131 18-Aug-07 29-Oct-07 JOSEPHINE PATRICIA (MARY JOSEPHINE) BULL (MITCHELL) 83 Years TREE08

56 07-Oct-09 03-Jun-10 WILLIAMINA BULLOCK 72 Years C006

138 04-Jan-13 15-Jan-13 JOHN RUSSELL BURNETT 79 Years C498

45 01-Apr-09 08-May-09 ALLAN BURTON 73 Years C587

28 13-Aug-08 03-Sep-08 ROBERT CLIVE CARDING 71 Years C015

16 29-Oct-07 06-Nov-07 JOHN WILLIAM CARTER 80 Years B273

90 27-Aug-11 05-Sep-11 JEAN CHELL 80 Years B252

136 15-May-12 22-Nov-12 MARK WILLIAM CHENOWETH 50 Years C014

26 19-Aug-08 27-Aug-08 SANDRA WINIFRED CLAYTON 61 Years B281

52 29-Oct-09 12-Nov-09 STEPHEN CLOWES 48 Years C029

194 05-Jan-15 22-Jan-15 GEORGE CLULOW 90 Years C487



201 20-Feb-15 08-Apr-15 IRENE COATES 87 Years C571

1 20-Oct-06 02-Nov-06 KATHLEEN COCKERSOLE 68 Years B259

53 22-Nov-09 03-Dec-09 JOHN COCKERSOLE 72 Years B259

189 22-Oct-14 27-Nov-14 KATHLEEN ANN COOLEY 64 Years C549

187 19-Oct-14 31-Oct-14 WINIFRED COOPER 76 Years C502

117 02-May-12 18-May-12 MARY CORNELL 88 Years C040

219 12-Jul-13 21-Jul-15 ALEC COVERLEY 82 Years E042

18 04-Jan-08 15-Jan-08 JOHN CHARLES CRITCHLOW 68 Years B275

228 10-Sep-15 28-Sep-15 EILEEN KETURAH CROFTS 75 Years C526

17 22-Dec-07 07-Jan-08 PATRICIA ANN CROMBIE 67 Years C007

71 03-Jan-11 14-Jan-11 EILEEN CROMBIE 69 Years C072

108 02-Mar-12 09-Mar-12 LYNDA JOYCE CUNNINGHAM 59 Years C552

31 25-Sep-08 08-Oct-08 NELLIE CURRALL 80 Years C017

50 11-Oct-09 21-Oct-09 JOHN THOMAS CURRALL 87 Years C017

122 24-May-12 14-Jun-12 CHRISTINE ROSE DAVIES 65 Years C548

153 18-Jun-13 04-Jul-13 CLARICE DICKENSON 87 Years C479

224 14-Aug-15 26-Aug-15 EDWARD THOMAS DITCHFIELD 82 Years C043

116 22-Apr-12 17-May-12 JUNE BRENDA DOOLAN 78 Years B286

42 18-Feb-09 23-Mar-09 FRANK DUFFY 87 Years B266

195 11-Dec-14 23-Jan-15 ANN DUFFY 90 Years B266

1211 16-Jun-10 29-Nov-10 LYNDA YVETTE DUNKERLEY 56 Years TREE27

15 29-Sep-07 05-Nov-07 GWENDOLINE EDGE 58 Years C002

172 30-Apr-14 09-May-14 JOHN RICHARD EDWARDS 57 Years C490

156 10-Sep-13 ALAN STOTHARD EGERTON Years TREE15

185 28-Aug-14 28-Oct-14 MARY TRENTHAM EGERTON 91 Years TREE15

65 09-Aug-10 10-Sep-10 LILIAN MARGARET EMERY 83 Years C583

107 04-Feb-12 28-Feb-12 LESLIE WILLIAM EMERY 75 Years C010

208 14-Apr-15 08-Jun-15 LESLIE EMERY 87 Years C583

213 10-Apr-15 26-Jun-15 DAVID EMERY 53 Years E080

64 14-Mar-10 16-Aug-10 ADRIANNE LEONIE FEARNS 75 Years E007

34 08-Jan-09 20-Jan-09 JOAN FERNS 69 Years B287

191 12-Dec-14 23-Dec-14 STACIE HELEN FERREIRA 32 Years C485

79 17-Mar-11 30-Mar-11 COLIN BENJAMIN FINNEY 75 Years C074

85 28-May-11 08-Jun-11 IAN FISACKERLY 71 Years C568

40 05-Mar-09 13-Mar-09 EDITH MARY FISHER 67 Years B291

1147 09-Dec-07 19-Mar-08 FREDERICK FLEMING 83 Years TREE10

1185 25-Aug-09 18-Sep-09 BARBARA FLEMING 80 Years TREE10

217 01-Jul-15 14-Jul-15 LINDEN EDGAR FLOWER 70 Years C508

178 22-Jan-13 03-Jul-14 DAVID LLEWELLYN FLOWERS 72 Years C577

92 02-Sep-11 13-Sep-11 ALEX FOSTER 0 Years C562

93 02-Sep-11 13-Sep-11 ANNIE FOSTER 0 Years C562

1230 31-Oct-11 31-Oct-11 ROBERT WILLIAM GALLON 61 Years TREE29

176 03-Jun-14 17-Jun-14 ROGER ANTHONY GIDDINGS 76 Years C066

215 24-Jun-15 09-Jul-15 WINIFRED BARBARA GIDDINGS 75 Years C066

142 27-Dec-12 22-Feb-13 ELSIE GOLDSTRAW 87 Years C018

158 29-Sep-13 31-Oct-13 IVAN GOLDSTRAW 87 Years C020

159 31-Oct-13 BARBARA GOLDSTRAW Years C020

8 03-Mar-07 21-May-07 DEREK GOODWIN 74 Years E001

126 27-Jul-12 10-Aug-12 MARGARET JOYCE GOODWIN 76 Years B244

24 26-May-08 05-Jun-08 ALEC GORDON 83 Years C011

81 24-Apr-11 10-May-11 IRENE BRENDA GORDON 74 Years C011

7 27-Mar-07 12-Apr-07 TERENCE GOULD 60 Years B265

43 21-Apr-09 30-Apr-09 NORMAN GOULD 79 Years C584

239 08-Jan-16 25-Jan-16 RONALD GOULD 78 Years B162

87 30-Jul-11 11-Aug-11 KENNETH GRAHAM 90 Years B254

196 03-Dec-14 05-Feb-15 ELAINE GRAHAM 87 Years TREE25

1175 26-Jan-09 16-Mar-09 HAROLD GRAHAM 88 Years TREE25



86 03-Jun-11 14-Jun-11 ANNABEL HANNAH GRANT 85 Years B173

46 03-Jun-09 30-Jun-09 ILSE GREENWOOD 83 Years C585

170 27-Feb-14 31-Mar-14 ARNOLD TERRANCE GREENWOOD 85 Years C585

181 20-Aug-14 01-Sep-14 JOHN CYRIL GREGORY 85 Years B185

25 20-Jul-08 31-Jul-08 FRANK ALBERT GRINDEY 81 Years B279

44 28-Apr-09 07-May-09 JOAN GRINDEY 76 Years B279

202 24-Feb-15 10-Apr-15 LILY GUNN 97 Years C071

77 20-Feb-11 04-Mar-11 PETER GEOFFREY HALL 60 Years C572

205 30-Apr-15 11-May-15 JANET MARY HAMBLETON 82 Years C064

197 31-Jan-15 06-Mar-15 GILLIAN HAMILTON 70 Years E070

222 07-Aug-15 18-Aug-15 JOHN VINCENT HAMILTON 82 Years C087

214 19-Jun-15 06-Jul-15 CHRISTINE HAMMOND 72 Years C052

61 05-Jul-10 16-Jul-10 CHARLES VICTOR HANCOCK 79 Years C580

59 12-Jun-10 25-Jun-10 NANCY MARY HARDY 82 Years C031

106 17-Feb-12 27-Feb-12 JAMES ALEXANDER HARDY 77 Years C031

36 24-Jan-09 04-Feb-09 MARGARET HARRIS 74 Years B289

73 06-Feb-11 14-Feb-11 DONALD WILLIAM HARRIS 79 Years B289

27 20-Aug-08 28-Aug-08 PETER HARRISON 58 Years C013

174 02-May-14 19-May-14 ROGER ALFRED HAYNES 71 Years C478

76 16-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 JOHN HEALEY 60 Years C038B

1128 17-May-07 13-Sep-07 DORIS HINE 90 Years TREE07

129 09-Sep-12 20-Sep-12 ERIC WILLIAM HODKINSON 68 Years C496

128 17-Aug-12 30-Aug-12 BRENDA HOLMES 81 Years B242

167 02-Feb-14 13-Feb-14 VIOLET HOOLEY-TOGHILL 0 Years B278

206 17-Mar-15 12-May-15 NORMAN HUDSON 90 Years TREE11

103 29-Dec-11 13-Jan-12 JOHN RAYMOND HULSE 69 Years B250

32 17-Oct-08 24-Oct-08 ALICE HONOR IRISH 78 Years B285

19 19-Jan-08 25-Jan-08 PETER DAVID JACKSON 63 Years C588

190 16-Jul-14 28-Nov-14 CONSTANCE DOREEN JACKSON 92 Years E069

161 03-Oct-13 29-Nov-13 BARBARA JOHNSTON 72 Years E052

218 02-Nov-14 14-Jul-15 CLARE LOUISE JOHNSTON 47 Years E052

11 27-Jul-07 10-Aug-07 ARTHUR STANLEY JONES 60 Years B269

223 11-Dec-15 21-Aug-15 BERYL KEATES 94 Years E039

112 20-Apr-12 30-Apr-12 PETER JOHN KENT 72 Years C542

4 30-Dec-06 10-Jan-07 FRANCISZEK KLUCZNIK 86 Years B257

5 08-Jan-07 19-Jan-07 NORMA KNIGHT 81 Years C001

135 25-Oct-12 08-Nov-12 GORDON KNIGHT 67 Years C083

154 20-May-13 19-Jul-13 HILDA KNIGHT 93 Years C575

155 17-Apr-05 19-Jul-13 THOMAS DEREK KNIGHT 86 Years C575

207 01-Apr-15 03-Jun-15 PATRICK LAWLOR 73 Years E063

234 05-Nov-15 25-Nov-15 BILLY-JOE LLOYD 13 Months B238

38 23-Feb-09 05-Mar-09 IRENE MACHIN 64 Years C023

120 10-Dec-12 28-May-12 SHARON MALLEN 48 Years C551

119 16-May-12 28-May-12 JOHN EDWARD MARSON 74 Years B179

169 19-Feb-14 28-Feb-14 PETER JAMES MARSON 72 Years B170

226 19-Jul-15 01-Sep-15 VVALLY ANGELA YOLANDA LUCIA MART 89 Years TREE16

1155 08-May-08 20-Jun-08 GEORGE HENRY MART 83 Years TREE16

133 04-Aug-06 16-Oct-12 JULIE MCKAY 42 Years C573

199 10-Oct-13 20-Mar-15 THOMAS WILLIAM MERCER 72 Years E079

55 23-Feb-10 04-Mar-10 GILLIAN MILLWARD 58 Years B297

143 05-Feb-13 25-Feb-13 DONALD OSWIN MOLE 83 Years C477

96 02-Oct-11 13-Oct-11 THOMAS MORRALL 74 Years C070

149 03-May-13 15-May-13 GWENETH MORTON 61 Years C492

232 30-Oct-15 17-Nov-15 NEIL JOHN MORTON 66 Years C492

49 15-Jul-09 01-Sep-09 JOHN MOUNTFORD 53 Years B255

165 16-Dec-13 27-Jan-14 JUNE MARY MOUNTFORD 80 Years B255

123 29-Apr-12 28-Jun-12 CHARLES PHILLIP MURFIN 56 Years C024

227 22-May-15 10-Sep-15 PHOEBE LOVICE BRENDA MURFIN 86 Years C055



229 16-Aug-15 02-Oct-15 PHILLIP LANGFORD MURFIN 83 Years C475

21 03-Apr-08 10-Apr-08 ADAM NECH 85 Years B277

37 17-Feb-09 02-Mar-09 JANINA NECH 84 Years B277

33 29-Oct-08 06-Nov-08 GEOFFREY JOHN NETTELL 55 Years C019

1126 02-Jan-07 12-Jun-07 VERA NICHOLAS 84 Years TREE05

1157 10-May-08 23-Jun-08 JACK NICHOLAS 86 Years TREE05

83 10-Apr-11 17-May-11 ANGELA PATRICIA OAKDEN 75 Years B276

216 27-Jun-15 13-Jul-15 JOHN CHARLES PANEK 66 Years C062

109 01-Mar-12 13-Mar-12 WILLIAM PARDOE 77 Years B177

23 15-Apr-08 22-May-08 LEON WILLIAM PARR 69 Years B261

74 01-Jun-09 25-Feb-11 JOAN PEDLAR 88 Years B270

75 06-May-10 25-Feb-11 ERIC PEDLAR 95 Years B270

57 12-Apr-10 07-Jun-10 ROGER PEDLEY 80 Years E058

72 16-Jan-11 28-Jan-11 MADGE PEET 78 Years C037

101 01-Dec-11 14-Dec-11 CLARA MAY PEGG 88 Years C554

41 05-Mar-09 13-Mar-09 ANNICE EDNA PERKIN 84 Years C586

193 29-Dec-14 15-Jan-15 WILLIAM ROY PERKIN 91 Years C586

111 16-Apr-12 27-Apr-12 TREVOR JOHN PICKFORD 45 Years C544

132 04-Sep-12 16-Oct-12 DEREK JAMES PICKFORD 70 Years C573

160 02-Nov-13 28-Nov-13 KEVIN JOHN PICKFORD 66 Years C069

94 04-Sep-11 13-Sep-11 JOSEPH POINTON 81 Years C560

1146 28-Oct-07 14-Mar-08 IAN RICHARD POLLOCK 40 Years TREE13

146 23-Mar-13 01-May-13 RAYMOND POOLE 79 Years C067

139 05-Dec-13 16-Jan-13 BETTY PORTER 75 Years C016

67 16-Oct-10 12-Nov-10 DAVID JOSEPH POVEY 80 Years C576

100 30-Oct-11 11-Nov-11 STEPHEN FRANCIS POVEY 53 Years C576

1160 01-Feb-08 11-Jul-08 CAROL LOUISE POVEY 46 Years TREE15

204 28-Feb-15 20-Apr-15 KATHLEEN ALWYNE POYSER 67 Years C539

157 14-Oct-13 28-Oct-13 MARK HAROLD PRIESTNALL 41 Years C522

163 07-Jan-14 21-Jan-14 EDNA PRIME 90 Years C481

221 16-Jul-15 04-Aug-15 JAMES CAMPBELL PRIME 65 Years C481

236 18-Nov-15 10-Dec-15 SHEILA PURCELL 79 Years E062

125 15-Jul-12 26-Jul-12 DOROTHY RENSHAW 81 Years C538

148 21-Apr-13 02-May-13 CHARLES JAMES RENSHAW 84 Years C538

1152 14-Mar-08 14-May-08 PETER THOMAS RENSHAW 85 Years TREE14

68 07-Nov-10 15-Nov-10 BRENDA RILEY 79 Years C574

1154 03-May-08 20-Jun-08 DOREEN RILEY 68 Years TREE17

1164 24-Aug-08 22-Sep-08 PETER RILEY 70 Years TREE17

29 14-Aug-08 03-Sep-08 RAYMOND ROBINSON 81 Years B263

47 06-Jun-09 01-Jul-09 NANCY ROBINSON 83 Years B263

192 27-Nov-14 24-Dec-14 ELIZABETH DENISE ROGERS 65 Years E054

6 19-Feb-07 28-Feb-07 JOHN KENNETH ROWLEY 79 Years B264

66 30-Aug-10 13-Sep-10 SHEILA ELIZABETH ROWLEY 73 Years B264

1170 27-Jan-09 27-Jan-09 JOHN RUSHTON 73 Years TREE08

210 02-Jun-15 16-Jun-15 KIERAN JAMES RUTTER 20 Years C506

183 11-May-14 09-Sep-14 GRAHAM SARTAIN 79 Years C075

35 20-Jan-09 30-Jan-09 MICHELLE DAWN SCRAGG 23 Years C021

95 27-Sep-11 10-Oct-11 ANTHONY JOHN SCRAGG 67 Years C558

88 30-Jul-11 11-Aug-11 DEAN SHARPE 43 Years C566

98 04-Oct-11 19-Oct-11 JEAN SHERRATT 81 Years B175

113 08-Mar-12 08-May-12 NORMAN CHARLES SHERRATT 80 Years B175

118 13-May-12 24-May-12 ROY SHERRATT 71 Years B246

82 10-Jan-11 16-May-11 SAMUEL JOHN SHIPLEY 91 Years B274

60 29-Jun-10 07-Jul-10 STANLEY SIGLEY 72 Years B299

171 05-Apr-14 14-Apr-14 ELSIE SIGLEY 91 Years C046

1171 20-Dec-08 27-Feb-09 ANDREW DAVID SILLITO 41 Years TREE20

1165 05-Aug-08 10-Oct-08 WILLIAM (O/W BILL) SIMCOCK 71 Years TREE02

1166 24-Jun-08 10-Oct-08 KATHLEEN SIMCOCK 65 Years TREE02



51 25-Oct-09 05-Nov-09 MARGARET HEATHER SIMPSON 71 Years B293

180 10-Aug-14 21-Aug-14 JOHN SIMPSON 84 Years B293

54 16-Dec-09 04-Jan-10 PETER HENRY SKUPIEN 41 Years B295

220 12-Jul-15 28-Jul-15 BETTY SKUPIEN 83 Years B220

97 30-Sep-11 14-Oct-11 DEREK (aka DERMONT) SMITH 78 Years C556

105 04-Feb-12 17-Feb-12 CHRISTINE CAROLE SMITH 56 Years B248

168 16-Jan-14 21-Feb-14 STUART MACKENZIE ILLINGWORTH SOMERVILLE 74 Years E090

69 08-Nov-10 16-Dec-10 DOROTHY SPOONER 80 Years C033

166 18-Nov-13 12-Feb-14 DOROTHY JOAN STANTON 80 Years C079

9 20-Jun-07 25-Jun-07 ELIZABETH SUMNER 81 Years B256

152 11-Jun-13 25-Jun-13 ROBERT FREDERICK SUMNER 87 Years B256

121 24-May-12 08-Jun-12 ARTHUR LESLIE TATLOW 68 Years C068

22 28-Apr-08 06-May-08 VIOLET ELIZABETH ROSE TATTON 92 Years C009

173 02-Apr-14 14-May-14 BARRY TATTON 77 Years C085

203 01-Apr-15 16-Apr-15 BERYL NANCY TATTON 83 Years C026

233 14-Oct-15 18-Nov-15 PAULINE ELLEN TRAINI 80 Years TREE12

1143 10-Dec-07 12-Mar-08 COLIN TRAINI 75 Years TREE12

184 15-Sep-14 25-Sep-14 JOYCE BRENDA TUNNICLIFFE 52 Years C050

231 30-Oct-15 13-Nov-15 ROBERT IAN TURNER 58 Years C034

84 01-Jun-91 17-May-11 TERENCE JOHN WAKEFIELD 60 Years B276

89 18-Aug-11 26-Aug-11 DONNA LOUISE WALKER 41 Years C564

127 27-Jul-12 20-Aug-12 THOMAS JAMES WALTER 91 Years TREE19

1161 05-Jul-08 08-Aug-08 MARY WALTER 84 Years TREE19

12 04-Aug-07 16-Aug-07 DIANA CLARE WALTERS 31 Years C003

20 26-Nov-07 15-Feb-08 RAYMOND GEORGE DONALD WALTERS 85 Years C004

175 23-Apr-14 06-Jun-14 LAWRENCE WARING 91 Years C537

162 23-Nov-13 02-Dec-13 VERA WELLS 93 Years C500

1118 17-Jan-05 18-Dec-06 JAMES CHARLES WENTWORTH 34 Years TREE01

141 22-Dec-13 11-Feb-13 MICHAEL WEST 61 Years C038

110 13-Apr-12 27-Apr-12 RONALD SIDNEY WHEELDON 73 Years C550

147 21-Mar-13 01-May-13 KENNETH WHIELDON 74 Years E067

225 15-Aug-15 27-Aug-15 TRACY JANE WILLIAMS 49 Years C524

200 15-Mar-15 25-Mar-15 NANCY WINKLE 80 Years C504

150 17-May-13 03-Jun-13 MAURICE WOOD 65 Years C073

211 06-Jun-15 19-Jun-15 BETTY CAROLINE MARY WOOD 89 Years C028

104 18-Jan-12 01-Feb-12 GERALDINE WOOLLEY 74 Years C546

198 15-Dec-14 13-Mar-15 FREDERICK YATES 88 Years E089



Address Post Code

108 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

10 QUEENS DRIVE LEEK

10 QUEENS DRIVE LEEK

RAYMONDO'S 1-5 RUSSELL STREET LEEK

19 WESTWOOD HEATH ROAD LEEK

ROUNDHAY WESTWOOD PARK LEEK

19 HALL AVENUE LEEK

121 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK

2 DEEBANK AVENUE LEEK

9 LADDEREDGE LEEK

15 GEOFFREY AVENUE LEEK

5 FAIRVIEW ROAD LEEK

38 MULBERRY WAY LEEK

6 HAWTHORNE TERRACE LEEK ST13 6EW

65 TITTESWORTH AVENUE LEEK

5 THE COPPINS WESTWOOD ROAD LEEK

4 SPRINGFIELD DRIVE LEEK

94 WESTWOOD ROAD LEEK

1B CHALLINOR AVENUE LEEK

KINNOULL EAST STREET LEEK

122 LADDEREDGE LEEK

WESTON VIEW 35 WESTON STREET LEEK

5 BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

5 ABBOTTS ROAD LEEK

3 PORTLAND STREET LEEK



34 PRINCE CHARLES AVENUE LEEK

34 PRINCE CHARLES AVENUE LEEK

6 MORLEY STREET LEEK

6 ROCHE AVENUE LEEK

74 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK ST13 6QQ

78 BALL HAYE GREEN LEEK

LADYDALE FYNNEY STREET LEEK FORMERLY BALL HAYE RD

PINE MEADOWS CARE HOME LEEK

114 PORTLAND STREET LEEK

OAKWOOD COTTAGE 2 CHEDDLETON PARK AVENUE CHEDDLETON

13 MILNER TERRACE LEEK

ABBEY COURT CARE HOME BUXTON ROAD LEEK

LITTLE BENT STILE HOUSE LANE BRADNOP

7 WOOD STREET LEEK

94 PARK ROAD LEEK

19 BEATTY ROAD LEEK

19 BEATTY ROAD LEEK

76 WINDSOR DRIVE LEEK

7 BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

7 BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK ST13 6AJ

36 MORLEY STREET LEEK

4 NICHOLAS GROVE LEEK

26 MORLEY STREET LEEK



25 ABBOTTS ROAD LEEK

16 HIGH VIEW ROAD LEEK

13 HIGH VIEW ROAD LEEK

11 TATTON CLOSE LEEK

THE BARN WICKENLOW LANE QUARNFORD

PINEMEADOWS NURSING HOMEFORMERLY WESTMINSTER ROALEEK

18 ROSEBANK STREET LEEK

18 ROSEBANK STREET LEEK

61 JUNCTION ROAD LEEK

19 HILLCREST LEEK

20A CAMPBELL AVENUE LEEK

94 GROVE STREET LEEK

BIRCHALL HOUSE BIRCHALL LANE BIRCHALL

33 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

1A MOUNT ROAD LEEK

95 QUEENS DRIVE LEEK

9 WOODSIDE LANE LADDEREDGE LEEK

102 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

44 FAIRVIEW ROAD LEEK

78 WINDSOR DRIVE LEEK



11 WETENHALL DRIVE LEEK

11 WETENHALL DRIVE LEEK

19 OSBORNE STREET LEEK

64 HAIG ROAD LEEK

64 HAIG ROAD LEEK

72 BALL HAYE GREEN LEEK ST13 6PW

86 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK

68 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

68 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

5 WARRINGTON DRIVE LEEK

FIELDWAY CARE HOME BLYTHE BRIDGE

11 HAWKESWORTH CLOSE LEEK

17 BALL HAYE STREET LEEK

14 BROOKSIDE DRIVE ENDON STOKE-ON-TRENT

1 TATTON CLOSE LEEK

11 CHORLEY STREET LEEK

32 LIVINGSTONE STREET LEEK

15 CHORLEY STREET LEEK

15 CHORLEY STREET LEEK

31 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

31 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

BALL HAYE LODGE BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

BALL HAYE LODGE BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

33 SELBOURNE ROAD LEEK

19 COOPERS CLOSE LEEK

12 CURZON RISE LEEK ST13 8NJ

45 WOOD STREET LEEK

122 PORTLAND STREET LEEK

45 WESTMINSTER ROAD LEEK

45 WESTMINSTER ROAD LEEK



24 WESTWOOD ROAD LEEK

19 MORLEY STREET LEEK

11 THE WALKS LEEK ST13 8BY

10 SPRINGFIELD COURT LEEK

29 WELLINGTON MILL JOHN STREET LEEK

66 WESTWOOD PARK AVENUE LEE

SHOOBRIDGE STREET LEEK

69 BALL HAYE GREEN LEEK

155 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK

3 LANCASTER AVENUE LEEK

32 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK



Reg No Death date Burial date Forenames Surname Age Grave No.

239 08-Jan-16 25-Jan-16 RONALD GOULD 78 Years B162

188 17-Oct-14 04-Nov-14 MABEL BILLING 83 Years B168

169 19-Feb-14 28-Feb-14 PETER JAMES MARSON 72 Years B170

86 03-Jun-11 14-Jun-11 ANNABEL HANNAH GRANT 85 Years B173

98 04-Oct-11 19-Oct-11 JEAN SHERRATT 81 Years B175

113 08-Mar-12 08-May-12 NORMAN CHARLES SHERRATT 80 Years B175

109 01-Mar-12 13-Mar-12 WILLIAM PARDOE 77 Years B177

119 16-May-12 28-May-12 JOHN EDWARD MARSON 74 Years B179

134 14-Oct-12 26-Oct-12 HARRY BASIL BODEN 86 Years B181

151 03-Jun-13 21-Jun-13 LINDA BALWAKO 55 Years B183

181 20-Aug-14 01-Sep-14 JOHN CYRIL GREGORY 85 Years B185

238 10-Jan-16 22-Jan-16 MICHAEL BEVERLEY 61 Years B218

220 12-Jul-15 28-Jul-15 BETTY SKUPIEN 83 Years B220

234 05-Nov-15 25-Nov-15 BILLY-JOE LLOYD 13 Months B238

128 17-Aug-12 30-Aug-12 BRENDA HOLMES 81 Years B242

126 27-Jul-12 10-Aug-12 MARGARET JOYCE GOODWIN 76 Years B244

118 13-May-12 24-May-12 ROY SHERRATT 71 Years B246

105 04-Feb-12 17-Feb-12 CHRISTINE CAROLE SMITH 56 Years B248

103 29-Dec-11 13-Jan-12 JOHN RAYMOND HULSE 69 Years B250

90 27-Aug-11 05-Sep-11 JEAN CHELL 80 Years B252

186 10-Jun-14 29-Oct-14 GWYNETH MAIR ARCHER 88 Years B253

87 30-Jul-11 11-Aug-11 KENNETH GRAHAM 90 Years B254

49 15-Jul-09 01-Sep-09 JOHN MOUNTFORD 53 Years B255

165 16-Dec-13 27-Jan-14 JUNE MARY MOUNTFORD 80 Years B255

9 20-Jun-07 25-Jun-07 ELIZABETH SUMNER 81 Years B256

152 11-Jun-13 25-Jun-13 ROBERT FREDERICK SUMNER 87 Years B256

4 30-Dec-06 10-Jan-07 FRANCISZEK KLUCZNIK 86 Years B257

1 20-Oct-06 02-Nov-06 KATHLEEN COCKERSOLE 68 Years B259

53 22-Nov-09 03-Dec-09 JOHN COCKERSOLE 72 Years B259

2 16-Jan-06 07-Nov-06 MATTHEW SEAN BEARDMORE 14 Years B260

23 15-Apr-08 22-May-08 LEON WILLIAM PARR 69 Years B261

3 07-Dec-06 14-Dec-06 EUNICE BRIAND 74 Years B262

29 14-Aug-08 03-Sep-08 RAYMOND ROBINSON 81 Years B263

47 06-Jun-09 01-Jul-09 NANCY ROBINSON 83 Years B263

6 19-Feb-07 28-Feb-07 JOHN KENNETH ROWLEY 79 Years B264

66 30-Aug-10 13-Sep-10 SHEILA ELIZABETH ROWLEY 73 Years B264

7 27-Mar-07 12-Apr-07 TERENCE GOULD 60 Years B265

42 18-Feb-09 23-Mar-09 FRANK DUFFY 87 Years B266

195 11-Dec-14 23-Jan-15 ANN DUFFY 90 Years B266

10 07-Jul-07 17-Jul-07 PAWEL BALWAKO 85 Years B267

11 27-Jul-07 10-Aug-07 ARTHUR STANLEY JONES 60 Years B269

74 01-Jun-09 25-Feb-11 JOAN PEDLAR 88 Years B270

75 06-May-10 25-Feb-11 ERIC PEDLAR 95 Years B270

13 20-Sep-07 01-Oct-07 CHARLOTTE ELIZABETH ANN BOULD 82 Years B271

195 01-Jan-15 22-Jan-15 ERIC BOULD 90 Years B271

62 02-Jul-10 28-Jul-10 JOHN BOWCOCK 80 Years B272

16 29-Oct-07 06-Nov-07 JOHN WILLIAM CARTER 80 Years B273

82 10-Jan-11 16-May-11 SAMUEL JOHN SHIPLEY 91 Years B274

18 04-Jan-08 15-Jan-08 JOHN CHARLES CRITCHLOW 68 Years B275

83 10-Apr-11 17-May-11 ANGELA PATRICIA OAKDEN 75 Years B276

84 01-Jun-91 17-May-11 TERENCE JOHN WAKEFIELD 60 Years B276

21 03-Apr-08 10-Apr-08 ADAM NECH 85 Years B277

37 17-Feb-09 02-Mar-09 JANINA NECH 84 Years B277

167 02-Feb-14 13-Feb-14 VIOLET HOOLEY-TOGHILL 0 Years B278

25 20-Jul-08 31-Jul-08 FRANK ALBERT GRINDEY 81 Years B279

44 28-Apr-09 07-May-09 JOAN GRINDEY 76 Years B279



26 19-Aug-08 27-Aug-08 SANDRA WINIFRED CLAYTON 61 Years B281

30 18-Sep-08 26-Sep-08 JOSEPH CYRIL BIRCHENOUGH 78 Years B283

140 08-Jan-13 22-Jan-13 ROSE ESTHER BIRCHENOUGH 84 Years B283

32 17-Oct-08 24-Oct-08 ALICE HONOR IRISH 78 Years B285

116 22-Apr-12 17-May-12 JUNE BRENDA DOOLAN 78 Years B286

34 08-Jan-09 20-Jan-09 JOAN FERNS 69 Years B287

36 24-Jan-09 04-Feb-09 MARGARET HARRIS 74 Years B289

73 06-Feb-11 14-Feb-11 DONALD WILLIAM HARRIS 79 Years B289

40 05-Mar-09 13-Mar-09 EDITH MARY FISHER 67 Years B291

51 25-Oct-09 05-Nov-09 MARGARET HEATHER SIMPSON 71 Years B293

180 10-Aug-14 21-Aug-14 JOHN SIMPSON 84 Years B293

54 16-Dec-09 04-Jan-10 PETER HENRY SKUPIEN 41 Years B295

55 23-Feb-10 04-Mar-10 GILLIAN MILLWARD 58 Years B297

60 29-Jun-10 07-Jul-10 STANLEY SIGLEY 72 Years B299

5 08-Jan-07 19-Jan-07 NORMA KNIGHT 81 Years C001

15 29-Sep-07 05-Nov-07 GWENDOLINE EDGE 58 Years C002

12 04-Aug-07 16-Aug-07 DIANA CLARE WALTERS 31 Years C003

20 26-Nov-07 15-Feb-08 RAYMOND GEORGE DONALD WALTERS 85 Years C004

14 28-Sep-07 08-Oct-07 ANNIE BRADDOCK 89 Years C005

56 07-Oct-09 03-Jun-10 WILLIAMINA BULLOCK 72 Years C006

17 22-Dec-07 07-Jan-08 PATRICIA ANN CROMBIE 67 Years C007

99 23-Jun-11 11-Nov-11 PATRICIA ANN BEECH 58 Years C008

22 28-Apr-08 06-May-08 VIOLET ELIZABETH ROSE TATTON 92 Years C009

107 04-Feb-12 28-Feb-12 LESLIE WILLIAM EMERY 75 Years C010

24 26-May-08 05-Jun-08 ALEC GORDON 83 Years C011

81 24-Apr-11 10-May-11 IRENE BRENDA GORDON 74 Years C011

130 04-Sep-12 01-Oct-12 WILLIAM BARKER 86 Years C012

27 20-Aug-08 28-Aug-08 PETER HARRISON 58 Years C013

136 15-May-12 22-Nov-12 MARK WILLIAM CHENOWETH 50 Years C014

28 13-Aug-08 03-Sep-08 ROBERT CLIVE CARDING 71 Years C015

139 05-Dec-13 16-Jan-13 BETTY PORTER 75 Years C016

31 25-Sep-08 08-Oct-08 NELLIE CURRALL 80 Years C017

50 11-Oct-09 21-Oct-09 JOHN THOMAS CURRALL 87 Years C017

142 27-Dec-12 22-Feb-13 ELSIE GOLDSTRAW 87 Years C018

33 29-Oct-08 06-Nov-08 GEOFFREY JOHN NETTELL 55 Years C019

158 29-Sep-13 31-Oct-13 IVAN GOLDSTRAW 87 Years C020

159 31-Oct-13 BARBARA GOLDSTRAW Years C020

35 20-Jan-09 30-Jan-09 MICHELLE DAWN SCRAGG 23 Years C021

144 20-Jan-13 05-Mar-13 NELLIE BIRCH-MACHIN 77 Years C022

38 23-Feb-09 05-Mar-09 IRENE MACHIN 64 Years C023

123 29-Apr-12 28-Jun-12 CHARLES PHILLIP MURFIN 56 Years C024

39 17-Feb-09 06-Mar-09 ALAN ARTHUR BOWERS 33 Years C025

203 01-Apr-15 16-Apr-15 BERYL NANCY TATTON 83 Years C026

48 03-Aug-09 21-Aug-09 DAMIAN ST LOUIS BRYAN 45 Years C027

211 06-Jun-15 19-Jun-15 BETTY CAROLINE MARY WOOD 89 Years C028

52 29-Oct-09 12-Nov-09 STEPHEN CLOWES 48 Years C029

59 12-Jun-10 25-Jun-10 NANCY MARY HARDY 82 Years C031

106 17-Feb-12 27-Feb-12 JAMES ALEXANDER HARDY 77 Years C031

69 08-Nov-10 16-Dec-10 DOROTHY SPOONER 80 Years C033

231 30-Oct-15 13-Nov-15 ROBERT IAN TURNER 58 Years C034

70 05-Dec-11 17-Dec-10 SUSAN BARKS 39 Years C035

72 16-Jan-11 28-Jan-11 MADGE PEET 78 Years C037

141 22-Dec-13 11-Feb-13 MICHAEL WEST 61 Years C038

76 16-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 JOHN HEALEY 60 Years C038B

117 02-May-12 18-May-12 MARY CORNELL 88 Years C040

124 15-Jul-12 25-Jul-12 CHARLES BARNETT 89 Years C042

230 11-Sep-15 05-Oct-15 HILDA MARY BARNETT 90 Years C042



224 14-Aug-15 26-Aug-15 EDWARD THOMAS DITCHFIELD 82 Years C043

145 04-Apr-13 18-Apr-13 TERRY ELIZABETH BRADLEY 64 Years C044

171 05-Apr-14 14-Apr-14 ELSIE SIGLEY 91 Years C046

182 26-Aug-14 05-Sep-14 HAROLD BAINBRIDGE 83 Years C048

184 15-Sep-14 25-Sep-14 JOYCE BRENDA TUNNICLIFFE 52 Years C050

214 19-Jun-15 06-Jul-15 CHRISTINE HAMMOND 72 Years C052

227 22-May-15 10-Sep-15 PHOEBE LOVICE BRENDA MURFIN 86 Years C055

216 27-Jun-15 13-Jul-15 JOHN CHARLES PANEK 66 Years C062

205 30-Apr-15 11-May-15 JANET MARY HAMBLETON 82 Years C064

176 03-Jun-14 17-Jun-14 ROGER ANTHONY GIDDINGS 76 Years C066

215 24-Jun-15 09-Jul-15 WINIFRED BARBARA GIDDINGS 75 Years C066

146 23-Mar-13 01-May-13 RAYMOND POOLE 79 Years C067

121 24-May-12 08-Jun-12 ARTHUR LESLIE TATLOW 68 Years C068

160 02-Nov-13 28-Nov-13 KEVIN JOHN PICKFORD 66 Years C069

96 02-Oct-11 13-Oct-11 THOMAS MORRALL 74 Years C070

202 24-Feb-15 10-Apr-15 LILY GUNN 97 Years C071

71 03-Jan-11 14-Jan-11 EILEEN CROMBIE 69 Years C072

150 17-May-13 03-Jun-13 MAURICE WOOD 65 Years C073

79 17-Mar-11 30-Mar-11 COLIN BENJAMIN FINNEY 75 Years C074

183 11-May-14 09-Sep-14 GRAHAM SARTAIN 79 Years C075

80 02-Apr-11 14-Apr-11 KAREN ELIZABETH BRADBURY 41 Years C076

102 22-Dec-11 05-Jan-12 THOMAS ROGER BOURNE 57 Years C078

166 18-Nov-13 12-Feb-14 DOROTHY JOAN STANTON 80 Years C079

135 25-Oct-12 08-Nov-12 GORDON KNIGHT 67 Years C083

173 02-Apr-14 14-May-14 BARRY TATTON 77 Years C085

222 07-Aug-15 18-Aug-15 JOHN VINCENT HAMILTON 82 Years C087

229 16-Aug-15 02-Oct-15 PHILLIP LANGFORD MURFIN 83 Years C475

143 05-Feb-13 25-Feb-13 DONALD OSWIN MOLE 83 Years C477

174 02-May-14 19-May-14 ROGER ALFRED HAYNES 71 Years C478

153 18-Jun-13 04-Jul-13 CLARICE DICKENSON 87 Years C479

163 07-Jan-14 21-Jan-14 EDNA PRIME 90 Years C481

221 16-Jul-15 04-Aug-15 JAMES CAMPBELL PRIME 65 Years C481

164 13-Jan-14 24-Jan-14 CLIFFORD ALLEN 81 Years C483

191 12-Dec-14 23-Dec-14 STACIE HELEN FERREIRA 32 Years C485

194 05-Jan-15 22-Jan-15 GEORGE CLULOW 90 Years C487

172 30-Apr-14 09-May-14 JOHN RICHARD EDWARDS 57 Years C490

149 03-May-13 15-May-13 GWENETH MORTON 61 Years C492

232 30-Oct-15 17-Nov-15 NEIL JOHN MORTON 66 Years C492

137 31-Dec-12 11-Jan-13 JENNIFER ANNE BIRLEY 60 Years C494

129 09-Sep-12 20-Sep-12 ERIC WILLIAM HODKINSON 68 Years C496

138 04-Jan-13 15-Jan-13 JOHN RUSSELL BURNETT 79 Years C498

162 23-Nov-13 02-Dec-13 VERA WELLS 93 Years C500

187 19-Oct-14 31-Oct-14 WINIFRED COOPER 76 Years C502

200 15-Mar-15 25-Mar-15 NANCY WINKLE 80 Years C504

210 02-Jun-15 16-Jun-15 KIERAN JAMES RUTTER 20 Years C506

217 01-Jul-15 14-Jul-15 LINDEN EDGAR FLOWER 70 Years C508

237 31-Dec-15 13-Jan-16 ARTHUR BELFIELD 77 Years C510

157 14-Oct-13 28-Oct-13 MARK HAROLD PRIESTNALL 41 Years C522

225 15-Aug-15 27-Aug-15 TRACY JANE WILLIAMS 49 Years C524

228 10-Sep-15 28-Sep-15 EILEEN KETURAH CROFTS 75 Years C526

235 14-Nov-15 03-Dec-15 JOHN BARRY BRIDGWOOD 75 Years C534

212 08-Jun-15 25-Jun-15 IAN MICHAEL BLENKINSOP 53 Years C536

175 23-Apr-14 06-Jun-14 LAWRENCE WARING 91 Years C537

125 15-Jul-12 26-Jul-12 DOROTHY RENSHAW 81 Years C538

148 21-Apr-13 02-May-13 CHARLES JAMES RENSHAW 84 Years C538

204 28-Feb-15 20-Apr-15 KATHLEEN ALWYNE POYSER 67 Years C539

114 29-Apr-12 17-May-12 BRIAN BELFIELD 63 Years C540

112 20-Apr-12 30-Apr-12 PETER JOHN KENT 72 Years C542



111 16-Apr-12 27-Apr-12 TREVOR JOHN PICKFORD 45 Years C544

104 18-Jan-12 01-Feb-12 GERALDINE WOOLLEY 74 Years C546

122 24-May-12 14-Jun-12 CHRISTINE ROSE DAVIES 65 Years C548

189 22-Oct-14 27-Nov-14 KATHLEEN ANN COOLEY 64 Years C549

110 13-Apr-12 27-Apr-12 RONALD SIDNEY WHEELDON 73 Years C550

120 10-Dec-12 28-May-12 SHARON MALLEN 48 Years C551

108 02-Mar-12 09-Mar-12 LYNDA JOYCE CUNNINGHAM 59 Years C552

101 01-Dec-11 14-Dec-11 CLARA MAY PEGG 88 Years C554

177 11-May-14 26-Jun-14 CHARLES REX BALL 74 Years C555

97 30-Sep-11 14-Oct-11 DEREK (aka DERMONT) SMITH 78 Years C556

95 27-Sep-11 10-Oct-11 ANTHONY JOHN SCRAGG 67 Years C558

94 04-Sep-11 13-Sep-11 JOSEPH POINTON 81 Years C560

92 02-Sep-11 13-Sep-11 ALEX FOSTER 0 Years C562

93 02-Sep-11 13-Sep-11 ANNIE FOSTER 0 Years C562

89 18-Aug-11 26-Aug-11 DONNA LOUISE WALKER 41 Years C564

88 30-Jul-11 11-Aug-11 DEAN SHARPE 43 Years C566

85 28-May-11 08-Jun-11 IAN FISACKERLY 71 Years C568

78 25-Feb-11 11-Mar-11 DOROTHY VIOLET BARR 67 Years C570

201 20-Feb-15 08-Apr-15 IRENE COATES 87 Years C571

77 20-Feb-11 04-Mar-11 PETER GEOFFREY HALL 60 Years C572

133 04-Aug-06 16-Oct-12 JULIE MCKAY 42 Years C573

132 04-Sep-12 16-Oct-12 DEREK JAMES PICKFORD 70 Years C573

68 07-Nov-10 15-Nov-10 BRENDA RILEY 79 Years C574

154 20-May-13 19-Jul-13 HILDA KNIGHT 93 Years C575

155 17-Apr-05 19-Jul-13 THOMAS DEREK KNIGHT 86 Years C575

67 16-Oct-10 12-Nov-10 DAVID JOSEPH POVEY 80 Years C576

100 30-Oct-11 11-Nov-11 STEPHEN FRANCIS POVEY 53 Years C576

178 22-Jan-13 03-Jul-14 DAVID LLEWELLYN FLOWERS 72 Years C577

63 28-Jul-10 12-Aug-10 GEORGE RAYMOND ARMSTRONG 63 Years C578

131 23-Sep-12 08-Oct-12 VERA VENEE ANDERSON 97 Years C579

61 05-Jul-10 16-Jul-10 CHARLES VICTOR HANCOCK 79 Years C580

91 09-Aug-11 06-Sep-11 MARGARET JESSIE BRADFIELD 94 Years C581

58 13-Jun-10 22-Jun-10 BARRY KENNETH ABBOTT 63 Years C582

65 09-Aug-10 10-Sep-10 LILIAN MARGARET EMERY 83 Years C583

208 14-Apr-15 08-Jun-15 LESLIE EMERY 87 Years C583

43 21-Apr-09 30-Apr-09 NORMAN GOULD 79 Years C584

46 03-Jun-09 30-Jun-09 ILSE GREENWOOD 83 Years C585

170 27-Feb-14 31-Mar-14 ARNOLD TERRANCE GREENWOOD 85 Years C585

41 05-Mar-09 13-Mar-09 ANNICE EDNA PERKIN 84 Years C586

193 29-Dec-14 15-Jan-15 WILLIAM ROY PERKIN 91 Years C586

45 01-Apr-09 08-May-09 ALLAN BURTON 73 Years C587

19 19-Jan-08 25-Jan-08 PETER DAVID JACKSON 63 Years C588

8 03-Mar-07 21-May-07 DEREK GOODWIN 74 Years E001

64 14-Mar-10 16-Aug-10 ADRIANNE LEONIE FEARNS 75 Years E007

223 11-Dec-15 21-Aug-15 BERYL KEATES 94 Years E039

219 12-Jul-13 21-Jul-15 ALEC COVERLEY 82 Years E042

161 03-Oct-13 29-Nov-13 BARBARA JOHNSTON 72 Years E052

218 02-Nov-14 14-Jul-15 CLARE LOUISE JOHNSTON 47 Years E052

192 27-Nov-14 24-Dec-14 ELIZABETH DENISE ROGERS 65 Years E054

209 04-May-15 10-Jun-15 NORMAN BIDDULPH 89 Years E055

57 12-Apr-10 07-Jun-10 ROGER PEDLEY 80 Years E058

236 18-Nov-15 10-Dec-15 SHEILA PURCELL 79 Years E062

207 01-Apr-15 03-Jun-15 PATRICK LAWLOR 73 Years E063

147 21-Mar-13 01-May-13 KENNETH WHIELDON 74 Years E067

190 16-Jul-14 28-Nov-14 CONSTANCE DOREEN JACKSON 92 Years E069

197 31-Jan-15 06-Mar-15 GILLIAN HAMILTON 70 Years E070

199 10-Oct-13 20-Mar-15 THOMAS WILLIAM MERCER 72 Years E079

213 10-Apr-15 26-Jun-15 DAVID EMERY 53 Years E080



198 15-Dec-14 13-Mar-15 FREDERICK YATES 88 Years E089

168 16-Jan-14 21-Feb-14 STUART MACKENZIE ILLINGWORTH SOMERVILLE 74 Years E090

1118 17-Jan-05 18-Dec-06 JAMES CHARLES WENTWORTH 34 Years TREE01

1165 05-Aug-08 10-Oct-08 WILLIAM (O/W BILL) SIMCOCK 71 Years TREE02

1166 24-Jun-08 10-Oct-08 KATHLEEN SIMCOCK 65 Years TREE02

1123 18-Jan-99 11-Apr-07 VINCENT WILLIAM BEETHAM 69 Years TREE04

1126 02-Jan-07 12-Jun-07 VERA NICHOLAS 84 Years TREE05

1157 10-May-08 23-Jun-08 JACK NICHOLAS 86 Years TREE05

1128 17-May-07 13-Sep-07 DORIS HINE 90 Years TREE07

1131 18-Aug-07 29-Oct-07 JOSEPHINE PATRICIA (MARY JOSEPHINE) BULL (MITCHELL) 83 Years TREE08

1170 27-Jan-09 27-Jan-09 JOHN RUSHTON 73 Years TREE08

1136 13-Jun-07 24-Jan-08 JOHN CHARLES BRASSINGTON 78 Years TREE09

1147 09-Dec-07 19-Mar-08 FREDERICK FLEMING 83 Years TREE10

1185 25-Aug-09 18-Sep-09 BARBARA FLEMING 80 Years TREE10

206 17-Mar-15 12-May-15 NORMAN HUDSON 90 Years TREE11

233 14-Oct-15 18-Nov-15 PAULINE ELLEN TRAINI 80 Years TREE12

1143 10-Dec-07 12-Mar-08 COLIN TRAINI 75 Years TREE12

1146 28-Oct-07 14-Mar-08 IAN RICHARD POLLOCK 40 Years TREE13

1152 14-Mar-08 14-May-08 PETER THOMAS RENSHAW 85 Years TREE14

156 10-Sep-13 ALAN STOTHARD EGERTON Years TREE15

185 28-Aug-14 28-Oct-14 MARY TRENTHAM EGERTON 91 Years TREE15

1160 01-Feb-08 11-Jul-08 CAROL LOUISE POVEY 46 Years TREE15

226 19-Jul-15 01-Sep-15 VVALLY ANGELA YOLANDA LUCIA MART 89 Years TREE16

1155 08-May-08 20-Jun-08 GEORGE HENRY MART 83 Years TREE16

1154 03-May-08 20-Jun-08 DOREEN RILEY 68 Years TREE17

1164 24-Aug-08 22-Sep-08 PETER RILEY 70 Years TREE17

127 27-Jul-12 20-Aug-12 THOMAS JAMES WALTER 91 Years TREE19

1161 05-Jul-08 08-Aug-08 MARY WALTER 84 Years TREE19

1171 20-Dec-08 27-Feb-09 ANDREW DAVID SILLITO 41 Years TREE20

196 03-Dec-14 05-Feb-15 ELAINE GRAHAM 87 Years TREE25

1175 26-Jan-09 16-Mar-09 HAROLD GRAHAM 88 Years TREE25

1211 16-Jun-10 29-Nov-10 LYNDA YVETTE DUNKERLEY 56 Years TREE27

179 12-Jun-14 23-Jul-14 SYDNEY BROADHURST 78 Years TREE28

1230 31-Oct-11 31-Oct-11 ROBERT WILLIAM GALLON 61 Years TREE29

1213 08-Feb-10 10-Dec-10 RAYMOND ADAMS 75 Years TREE31

1214 27-Jul-06 10-Dec-10 DORIS ADAMS 72 Years TREE31

1217 11-Feb-10 27-Jan-11 GEOFFREY MICHAEL BOONE 76 Years TREE32



Address Post Code

78 WINDSOR DRIVE LEEK

10 SPRINGFIELD COURT LEEK

1A MOUNT ROAD LEEK

34 PRINCE CHARLES AVENUE LEEK

34 PRINCE CHARLES AVENUE LEEK

19 HALL AVENUE LEEK

86 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK

4 SPRINGFIELD DRIVE LEEK

31 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

31 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

BALL HAYE LODGE BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

BALL HAYE LODGE BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

36 MORLEY STREET LEEK

PINE MEADOWS CARE HOME LEEK

19 WESTWOOD HEATH ROAD LEEK

33 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

68 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

68 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

15 GEOFFREY AVENUE LEEK

5 FAIRVIEW ROAD LEEK

5 BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

12 CURZON RISE LEEK ST13 8NJ

6 MORLEY STREET LEEK

72 BALL HAYE GREEN LEEK ST13 6PW

SHOOBRIDGE STREET LEEK

11 WETENHALL DRIVE LEEK

11 WETENHALL DRIVE LEEK

16 HIGH VIEW ROAD LEEK

13 HIGH VIEW ROAD LEEK



5 ABBOTTS ROAD LEEK

2 DEEBANK AVENUE LEEK

94 GROVE STREET LEEK

LITTLE BENT STILE HOUSE LANE BRADNOP

18 ROSEBANK STREET LEEK

18 ROSEBANK STREET LEEK

94 PARK ROAD LEEK

24 WESTWOOD ROAD LEEK

19 MORLEY STREET LEEK

44 FAIRVIEW ROAD LEEK

45 WOOD STREET LEEK

95 QUEENS DRIVE LEEK

OAKWOOD COTTAGE 2 CHEDDLETON PARK AVENUE CHEDDLETON

155 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK

3 LANCASTER AVENUE LEEK

65 TITTESWORTH AVENUE LEEK

KINNOULL EAST STREET LEEK

6 ROCHE AVENUE LEEK

29 WELLINGTON MILL JOHN STREET LEEK

7 BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK

7 BALL HAYE ROAD LEEK ST13 6AJ

61 JUNCTION ROAD LEEK

WESTON VIEW 35 WESTON STREET LEEK

78 BALL HAYE GREEN LEEK

LADYDALE FYNNEY STREET LEEK FORMERLY BALL HAYE RD

19 OSBORNE STREET LEEK

19 COOPERS CLOSE LEEK

9 WOODSIDE LANE LADDEREDGE LEEK

38 MULBERRY WAY LEEK

94 WESTWOOD ROAD LEEK

3 PORTLAND STREET LEEK

PINEMEADOWS NURSING HOMEFORMERLY WESTMINSTER ROALEEK

11 THE WALKS LEEK ST13 8BY

FIELDWAY CARE HOME BLYTHE BRIDGE

19 HILLCREST LEEK



74 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK ST13 6QQ

7 WOOD STREET LEEK

6 HAWTHORNE TERRACE LEEK ST13 6EW



ROUNDHAY WESTWOOD PARK LEEK

11 TATTON CLOSE LEEK

32 LIVINGSTONE STREET LEEK

14 BROOKSIDE DRIVE ENDON STOKE-ON-TRENT

RAYMONDO'S 1-5 RUSSELL STREET LEEK

THE BARN WICKENLOW LANE QUARNFORD

108 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

13 MILNER TERRACE LEEK

4 NICHOLAS GROVE LEEK

25 ABBOTTS ROAD LEEK

11 HAWKESWORTH CLOSE LEEK

122 LADDEREDGE LEEK

BIRCHALL HOUSE BIRCHALL LANE BIRCHALL

76 WINDSOR DRIVE LEEK

ABBEY COURT CARE HOME BUXTON ROAD LEEK

5 WARRINGTON DRIVE LEEK



32 PRIORY AVENUE LEEK

45 WESTMINSTER ROAD LEEK

45 WESTMINSTER ROAD LEEK

121 HAREGATE ROAD LEEK

64 HAIG ROAD LEEK

64 HAIG ROAD LEEK

20A CAMPBELL AVENUE LEEK

1B CHALLINOR AVENUE LEEK

33 SELBOURNE ROAD LEEK

5 THE COPPINS WESTWOOD ROAD LEEK

19 BEATTY ROAD LEEK

19 BEATTY ROAD LEEK

66 WESTWOOD PARK AVENUE LEEK

17 BALL HAYE STREET LEEK

11 CHORLEY STREET LEEK

1 TATTON CLOSE LEEK

102 ASHBOURNE ROAD LEEK

15 CHORLEY STREET LEEK

15 CHORLEY STREET LEEK

69 BALL HAYE GREEN LEEK

122 PORTLAND STREET LEEK

26 MORLEY STREET LEEK

114 PORTLAND STREET LEEK

10 QUEENS DRIVE LEEK

10 QUEENS DRIVE LEEK

9 LADDEREDGE LEEK
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